2016 002362

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 JAN 14 PM 2:08

MICHAEL D. BROWN RECORDER

Prepared By and After Recording Return to: Charles A. Brown Charles A. Brown & Associates, P.L.L.C 2316 Southmore, Pasadena, TX 77502 713-941-4928 "Client Id: RMS/ROL Skey #: 20325 Client Loan No. 3000023492



2

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE DOCUMPANANT IS NOT OFFICIAL!

FHA Case #:151-90762/10

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT. Reverse Montgage Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, ("Holder") is the oweel and helder of a certain Montgage executed by LUTHER E. DAUGHERTY AND BEVERYLY J. DAUGHERTY, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY to WORLD ALLIANCE FINANCIAL CORP. dated 12/20/2008, recorded on 1/7/2009 in the Official Records of Real Property of LAKE County, State of Indiana, as Document No. 2009000969. The Mortgage secures that indebtedness in the principal sum of \$367,500.00 and certain promises and obligations set forth in said Mortgage upon the property situate in said State and County commonly known as 5209 WEST 221ST AVENUE, LOWELL, IN 46356.

Holder hereby certifies as to the cancellation of said Mortgage and hereby directs that same be canceled of record. In Witness Whereof, said Holder has caused these presents to be executed in its name by its proper officers the reunto duly authorized this 29 day of 4000 day of 4000 day.



## AMOUNT \$\_14 CASH\_\_\_\_CHARGE\_\_\_\_ CHECK#\_<u>475450</u> OVERAGE\_\_\_\_\_ COPY\_\_\_\_\_ NON-CONF\_\_\_\_\_ DEPUTY\_GP

E

Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

BY <u>HULLYCOMMOR</u> NAME: Robbye Johnson TITLE: Vice President

**,** ,

\*...

•

I affirm under the penalty for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number in this document, unless required by law.

Tien King
Signature of Preparer/Declarant
Printed Name: ZISA KING
STATE OF TEXAS <b>Document is</b>
COUNTY OF HARRIS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29 day of 02000 by Robby Donnson, Vice President of Reverse Mortgaget Solutions, Mc., a Delaware
20/5 by Robbye Johnson, Vice President of Reverse Mortgeget Solutions, Noc., a Delaware
Corporation, on behalf of said corporation. Corporation, on behalf of said corporation.
Line Paul Dauelt NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
For Notary Seal:
GENE PAUL DOUCET Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 20, 2017
SUDER SOL
Mortgage dated 12/20/2008 in the amount of \$367,500,000
HOLDER'S ADDRESS: 14405 Walters Road, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77014
<b>KOIANE</b>